LAW OFFICES

ROBERT L. HAWKINS, JR.
DAVID V.G. BRYDON
JAMES C. SWEARENGEN
WILLIAM R. ENGLAND, III
JOHNNY K. RICHARDSON
STEPHEN G. NEWMAN
MARK W. COMLEY
GARY W. DUFFY
VICKI J. GOLDAMMER
JOHN A. RUTH
PAUL A. BOUDREAU
BARRY V. CUNDIFF
TERRY E. CROW

ELIZABETH A. WISNOSKY

HAWKINS, BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

312 EAST CAPITOL AVENUE

P.O. BOX 456 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-0456 AREA CODE 314
TELEPHONE 635-7166
TELECOPIER 634-7431
FACSIMILE 635-0-427

September 19, 1988

Mr. Harvey G. Hubbs, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Re: Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc.

Case No. TM-88-268

Dear Mr. Hubbs:

On behalf of Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc., I enclose an original and fourteen (14) copies of a Motion for Name Correction Nunc Pro Tunc for filing in connection with the above-referenced proceeding. Would you please bring this filing to the attention of the appropriate Commission personnel.

I have also caused two copies of these documents to be filed with the Office of the Public Counsel this date.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

HAWKINS, BRYDON, SWEARENGEN

By: & ENGLAND B. C.

Paul A. Boudreau

PAB:sw Enclosures

cc: Office of the Public Counsel

Mr. R. J. Garrett

Mr. Quinter Bosserman

SEP 19 1988
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of Quinter Bosserman)
d/b/a Peace Valley Telephone)
Company, a sole proprietorship,)
Transferor, and Peace Valley)
Telephone Company, Inc., a Missouri)
corporation, Transferee, for)
authority to transfer utility)
assets.



Case No. TM-88-268

MOTION FOR NAME CORRECTION NUNC PRO TUNC

Comes now Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc., by and through counsel, and requests an Order of the Commission correcting the matters appearing in its Order Granting Application dated June 29, 1988 to reflect the action actually taken. In support thereof, Movant states that:

- 1. On June 29, 1988, the Commission issued an Order Granting Application which authorized Quinter Bosserman d/b/a Peace Valley Telephone Company to transfer its franchise, facilities and system to Peace Valley Telephone Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation.
- 2. The official name of the Transferee as it appears in its corporate charter is Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc., not Peace Valley Telephone Company, Inc. See, Exhibit 1 of the Application.
- 3. The Commission's June 29, 1988, Order Granting Application should be corrected to reflect the official name of the Transferee so as to avoid any ambiguity about the authority of

Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc. to operate as a telecommunications company in the State of Missouri.

4. The correction requested herein is merely for the purpose of supplying a correction to reflect the action really taken but omitted through inadvertence.

WHEREFORE, Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc. requests that this Commission issue a correction of name by an Order Nunc Pro Tunc to reflect the official corporate name of the Transferee in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul A. Boudreau #33155
HAWKINS, BRYDON, SWEARENGEN
& ENGLAND P. C.

& ENGLAND P. C.

312 East Capitol Avenue P. O. Box 456

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0456 (314) 635-7166

Attorneys for Peace Valley Telephone Co., Inc.